
 

2025 – CVCRC Comox Lake Iron OC6 (CORA Cup #5) - Overall 
 

Sep 27, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Comox Valley Canoe Racing Club 

 

Short 8Km / Long (Prelim-Day / Mid-Day / Late-Day) 16Km Course – Overall 
 

Overall 
Distance 
Place 

Division 
Place 

CORA 
Division 
Place Time Name Boat Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

CORA 
Cup 
Pts 

CORA 
Y/N Dist Boat Type 

1 1 of 1 1 of 1 44:54.3 FCRCC Pacific thunder dragons Unlimited OC6 Mixed Junior U19 10 Y Short 0 Puakea - Malolo 

2 1 of 1 1 of 1 45:08.9 Sudden Impact Kekoa Novice 
Women 

Unlimited OC6 Women Novice 10 Y Short 1 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

3 1 of 1 1 of 1 45:19.8 FCRCC Rd Tanifa Mixed Short Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 50+ 10 Y Short 315 Puakea - Malolo 

4 1 of 1 1 of 1 45:35.0 Suncoast Blackberries Unlimited OC6 Mixed Novice 10 Y Short 101 ARE - Matahina 

5 1 of 1 1 of 1 48:57.4 FLCC Mixers Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 10 Y Short V49 Giblin - Vortex 

6 1 of 2 1 of 2 49:35.2 Vernon Wave Whisperers Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 60+ 10 Y Short 1454 Giblin - Vortex 

7 2 of 2 2 of 2 49:47.9 FLCC Team Hawk Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 60+ 8 Y Short M122 Puakea - Malolo 

Overall 
Distance 
Place 

Division 
Place 

CORA 
Division 
Place Time Name Boat Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

CORA 
Cup 
Pts 

CORA 
Y/N Dist Boat Type 

1 1 of 5 1 of 4 1:33:31.7 Vancouver Va'a Force Unlimited OC6 Women Open 10 Y Prelim-Women 1 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

2 2 of 5 2 of 4 1:33:54.4 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Open 
Women 

Unlimited OC6 Women Open 8 Y Prelim-Women 718 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

3 3 of 5 3 of 4 1:34:12.3 Lat48 Open Women Unlimited OC6 Women Open 6 Y Prelim-Women 065 Puakea - Malolo 

4 4 of 5 N/A 1:37:19.2 Merisa Mae Canoe Club Unlimited OC6 Women Open N/A N Prelim-Women 86 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

5 5 of 5 4 of 4 1:37:52.6 Comox A Unlimited OC6 Women Open 4 Y Prelim-Women 945 Puakea - Malolo 

6 1 of 3 1 of 3 1:37:57.6 Vancouver Va'a Swift Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 40+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 1331 Puakea - Malolo 

7 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:39:59.2 KPC Wave Breakers Unlimited OC6 Women Junior U16 10 Y Prelim-Women 703 Puakea - Malolo 

8 1 of 2 1 of 2 1:40:20.1 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Masters 60 
Women 

Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 60+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 978 Puakea - Malolo 

9 1 of 2 1 of 2 1:41:27.9 FCRCC Ohana Spirit Storm Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 50+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 1286 ARE - Matahina 

10 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:44:26.1 Sudden Impact Kekoa Women Spec OC6 Women Open 10 Y Prelim-Women A31 Clipper - Advantage 

11 2 of 2 2 of 2 1:44:47.2 FLCC Sassy Lassies Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 50+ 8 Y Prelim-Women M122 Puakea - Malolo 

12 2 of 3 2 of 3 1:46:10.3 Comox B Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 40+ 8 Y Prelim-Women 1050 Giblin - Vortex 

13 2 of 2 2 of 2 1:47:26.4 Lat48 Gm Women Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 60+ 8 Y Prelim-Women 066 Puakea - Malolo 

14 3 of 3 3 of 3 1:48:54.8 FGPC Im Women Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 40+ 6 Y Prelim-Women 979 Puakea - Malolo 

15 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:50:48.9 Suncoast Master Women +60 Spec OC6 Women Masters 60+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 101 ARE - Matahina 

16 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:52:22.9 FCRCC Ohana Spirit Thunder Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 70+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 315 Puakea - Malolo 

1 1 of 5 1 of 4 1:16:52.7 Island Brave 1 Unlimited OC6 Men Open 10 Y Mid-Men 86 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

2 2 of 5 N/A 1:17:06.0 Geronimo Unlimited OC6 Men Open N/A N Mid-Men 1045 Puakea - Malolo 

3 3 of 5 2 of 4 1:18:37.0 Vancouver Va'a North Unlimited OC6 Men Open 8 Y Mid-Men 0 Puakea - Malolo 

4 4 of 5 3 of 4 1:20:11.8 CVCRC Competitive Mens Unlimited OC6 Men Open 6 Y Mid-Men 1050 Giblin - Vortex 

5 1 of 8 N/A 1:20:55.2 Mi6 Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ N/A N Mid-Men 1 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

6 2 of 8 1 of 7 1:23:39.4 Vernon Gnarly Old Guys Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 10 Y Mid-Men 56 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

7 3 of 8 2 of 7 1:23:49.5 KPC Prune Pickers Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 8 Y Mid-Men 1443 Giblin - Vortex 



 

8 5 of 5 4 of 4 1:24:14.6 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Open Men Unlimited OC6 Men Open 4 Y Mid-Men 718 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

9 1 of 3 1 of 2 1:24:24.7 Vancouver Va'a Rush Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 40+ 10 Y Mid-Men 1331 Puakea - Malolo 

10 2 of 3 2 of 2 1:24:47.6 PR Men Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 40+ 8 Y Mid-Men V88 Puakea - Malolo 

11 4 of 8 3 of 7 1:27:54.3 Icemen Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 6 Y Mid-Men 1454 Giblin - Vortex 

12 5 of 8 4 of 7 1:28:44.2 FLCC Flatwater Fabs Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 4 Y Mid-Men V49 Giblin - Vortex 

13 6 of 8 5 of 7 1:30:45.3 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Masters 60 
Men 

Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 3 Y Mid-Men 978 Puakea - Malolo 

14 3 of 3 N/A 1:33:12.4 Geronimo’S Lady Men’S Crew Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 40+ N/A N Mid-Men 96 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

15 7 of 8 6 of 7 1:34:48.4 FCRCC Kupunas Red Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 2 Y Mid-Men 315 Puakea - Malolo 

16 8 of 8 7 of 7 1:35:34.3 Comox Valley Og's Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 2 Y Mid-Men 945 Puakea - Malolo 

1 1 of 3 N/A 1:24:17.6 Hana Hou Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 40+ N/A N Late-Mixed 0 Puakea - Malolo 

2 2 of 3 1 of 2 1:25:22.0 H.O.T. Mix Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 40+ 10 Y Late-Mixed 1045 Puakea - Malolo 

3 1 of 8 N/A 1:26:43.2 Sweet Geronimo Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 10 N Late-Mixed 96 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

4 2 of 8 1 of 7 1:26:58.5 Penticton Mixed Open Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 8 Y Late-Mixed 1454 Giblin - Vortex 

5 3 of 3 2 of 2 1:28:49.0 Lat48 Masters Mixed Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 40+ 8 Y Late-Mixed 66 Puakea - Malolo 

6 3 of 8 2 of 7 1:32:51.1 Lotus Open Mixed Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 6 Y Late-Mixed 1291 ARE - Matahina 

7 1 of 2 1 of 2 1:35:28.1 NOPC Ocadventurers 2 Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 50+ 10 Y Late-Mixed 1238 Puakea - Malolo 

8 4 of 8 3 of 7 1:36:25.7 Vancouver Va'a Surge Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 4 Y Late-Mixed 1331 Puakea - Malolo 

9 1 of 2 1 of 2 1:37:31.8 FCRCC Kupunas Black Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 60+ 10 Y Late-Mixed 315 Puakea - Malolo 

10 5 of 8 4 of 7 1:38:12.7 Lat48 Open Mixed Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 3 Y Late-Mixed 65 Puakea - Malolo 

11 6 of 8 5 of 7 1:39:44.4 NOPC Ocadventurers 1 Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 2 Y Late-Mixed 1890 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

12 7 of 8 6 of 7 1:41:06.1 Lotus Youth Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 2 Y Late-Mixed 1451 ARE - Matahina 

13 2 of 2 2 of 2 1:43:05.3 Skaha Ohana Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 50+ 8 Y Late-Mixed 1286 ARE - Matahina 

14 2 of 2 2 of 2 1:44:35.4 Suncoast Chesters Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 60+ 8 Y Late-Mixed 222 ARE - Matahina 

15 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:45:28.6 FLCC 440 Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 70+ 10 Y Late-Mixed M122 Puakea - Malolo 

16 8 of 8 7 of 7 1:48:02.7 FCRCC Rd Tanifa Mixed 3 Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 2 Y Late-Mixed 1336 ARE - Matahina 

17 N/A N/A DNS Merisa Mae Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open N/A N Late-Mixed 96 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

 
 

  



 

2025 – CVCRC Comox Lake Iron OC6 (CORA Cup #5) - Division 
 

Sep 27, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Comox Valley Canoe Racing Club 

 

Short 8Km / Long (Prelim-Day / Mid-Day / Late-Day) 16Km Course - Division 
 

Overall 
Distance 
Place 

Division 
Place 

CORA 
Division 
Place Time Name Boat Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

CORA 
Cup 
Pts 

CORA 
Y/N Dist Boat Type 

5 1 of 1 1 of 1 48:57.4 FLCC Mixers Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 10 Y Short V49 Giblin - Vortex 

1 1 of 1 1 of 1 44:54.3 FCRCC Pacific thunder dragons Unlimited OC6 Mixed Junior U19 10 Y Short 0 Puakea - Malolo 

3 1 of 1 1 of 1 45:19.8 FCRCC Rd Tanifa Mixed Short Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 50+ 10 Y Short 315 Puakea - Malolo 

4 1 of 1 1 of 1 45:35.0 Suncoast Blackberries Unlimited OC6 Mixed Novice 10 Y Short 101 ARE - Matahina 

6 1 of 2 1 of 2 49:35.2 Vernon Wave Whisperers Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 60+ 10 Y Short 1454 Giblin - Vortex 

7 2 of 2 2 of 2 49:47.9 FLCC Team Hawk Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 60+ 8 Y Short M122 Puakea - Malolo 

2 1 of 1 1 of 1 45:08.9 Sudden Impact Kekoa Novice 
Women 

Unlimited OC6 Women Novice 10 Y Short 1 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

Overall 
Distance 
Place 

Division 
Place 

CORA 
Division 
Place Time Name Boat Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

CORA 
Cup 
Pts 

CORA 
Y/N Dist Boat Type 

7 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:39:59.2 KPC Wave Breakers Unlimited OC6 Women Junior U16 10 Y Prelim-Women 703 Puakea - Malolo 

6 1 of 3 1 of 3 1:37:57.6 Vancouver Va'a Swift Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 40+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 1331 Puakea - Malolo 

12 2 of 3 2 of 3 1:46:10.3 Comox B Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 40+ 8 Y Prelim-Women 1050 Giblin - Vortex 

14 3 of 3 3 of 3 1:48:54.8 FGPC Im Women Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 40+ 6 Y Prelim-Women 979 Puakea - Malolo 

9 1 of 2 1 of 2 1:41:27.9 FCRCC Ohana Spirit Storm Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 50+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 1286 ARE - Matahina 

11 2 of 2 2 of 2 1:44:47.2 FLCC Sassy Lassies Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 50+ 8 Y Prelim-Women M122 Puakea - Malolo 

8 1 of 2 1 of 2 1:40:20.1 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Masters 60 
Women 

Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 60+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 978 Puakea - Malolo 

13 2 of 2 2 of 2 1:47:26.4 Lat48 Gm Women Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 60+ 8 Y Prelim-Women 066 Puakea - Malolo 

16 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:52:22.9 FCRCC Ohana Spirit Thunder Unlimited OC6 Women Masters 70+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 315 Puakea - Malolo 

1 1 of 5 1 of 4 1:33:31.7 Vancouver Va'a Force Unlimited OC6 Women Open 10 Y Prelim-Women 1 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

2 2 of 5 2 of 4 1:33:54.4 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Open 
Women 

Unlimited OC6 Women Open 8 Y Prelim-Women 718 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

3 3 of 5 3 of 4 1:34:12.3 Lat48 Open Women Unlimited OC6 Women Open 6 Y Prelim-Women 065 Puakea - Malolo 

4 4 of 5 N/A 1:37:19.2 Merisa Mae Canoe Club Unlimited OC6 Women Open N/A N Prelim-Women 86 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

5 5 of 5 4 of 4 1:37:52.6 Comox A Unlimited OC6 Women Open 4 Y Prelim-Women 945 Puakea - Malolo 

15 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:50:48.9 Suncoast Master Women +60 Spec OC6 Women Masters 60+ 10 Y Prelim-Women 101 ARE - Matahina 

10 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:44:26.1 Sudden Impact Kekoa Women Spec OC6 Women Open 10 Y Prelim-Women A31 Clipper - Advantage 

9 1 of 3 1 of 2 1:24:24.7 Vancouver Va'a Rush Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 40+ 10 Y Mid-Men 1331 Puakea - Malolo 

10 2 of 3 2 of 2 1:24:47.6 PR Men Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 40+ 8 Y Mid-Men V88 Puakea - Malolo 

14 3 of 3 N/A 1:33:12.4 Geronimo’S Lady Men’S Crew Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 40+ N/A N Mid-Men 96 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

5 1 of 8 N/A 1:20:55.2 Mi6 Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ N/A N Mid-Men 1 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

6 2 of 8 1 of 7 1:23:39.4 Vernon Gnarly Old Guys Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 10 Y Mid-Men 56 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

7 3 of 8 2 of 7 1:23:49.5 KPC Prune Pickers Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 8 Y Mid-Men 1443 Giblin - Vortex 

11 4 of 8 3 of 7 1:27:54.3 Icemen Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 6 Y Mid-Men 1454 Giblin - Vortex 



 

12 5 of 8 4 of 7 1:28:44.2 FLCC Flatwater Fabs Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 4 Y Mid-Men V49 Giblin - Vortex 

13 6 of 8 5 of 7 1:30:45.3 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Masters 60 
Men 

Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 3 Y Mid-Men 978 Puakea - Malolo 

15 7 of 8 6 of 7 1:34:48.4 FCRCC Kupunas Red Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 2 Y Mid-Men 315 Puakea - Malolo 

16 8 of 8 7 of 7 1:35:34.3 Comox Valley Og's Unlimited OC6 Men Masters 60+ 2 Y Mid-Men 945 Puakea - Malolo 

1 1 of 5 1 of 4 1:16:52.7 Island Brave 1 Unlimited OC6 Men Open 10 Y Mid-Men 86 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

2 2 of 5 N/A 1:17:06.0 Geronimo Unlimited OC6 Men Open N/A N Mid-Men 1045 Puakea - Malolo 

3 3 of 5 2 of 4 1:18:37.0 Vancouver Va'a North Unlimited OC6 Men Open 8 Y Mid-Men 0 Puakea - Malolo 

4 4 of 5 3 of 4 1:20:11.8 CVCRC Competitive Mens Unlimited OC6 Men Open 6 Y Mid-Men 1050 Giblin - Vortex 

8 5 of 5 4 of 4 1:24:14.6 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Open Men Unlimited OC6 Men Open 4 Y Mid-Men 718 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

1 1 of 3 N/A 1:24:17.6 Hana Hou Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 40+ N/A N Late-Mixed 0 Puakea - Malolo 

2 2 of 3 1 of 2 1:25:22.0 H.O.T. Mix Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 40+ 10 Y Late-Mixed 1045 Puakea - Malolo 

5 3 of 3 2 of 2 1:28:49.0 Lat48 Masters Mixed Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 40+ 8 Y Late-Mixed 66 Puakea - Malolo 

7 1 of 2 1 of 2 1:35:28.1 NOPC Ocadventurers 2 Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 50+ 10 Y Late-Mixed 1238 Puakea - Malolo 

13 2 of 2 2 of 2 1:43:05.3 Skaha Ohana Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 50+ 8 Y Late-Mixed 1286 ARE - Matahina 

9 1 of 2 1 of 2 1:37:31.8 FCRCC Kupunas Black Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 60+ 10 Y Late-Mixed 315 Puakea - Malolo 

14 2 of 2 2 of 2 1:44:35.4 Suncoast Chesters Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 60+ 8 Y Late-Mixed 222 ARE - Matahina 

15 1 of 1 1 of 1 1:45:28.6 FLCC 440 Unlimited OC6 Mixed Masters 70+ 10 Y Late-Mixed M122 Puakea - Malolo 

3 1 of 8 N/A 1:26:43.2 Sweet Geronimo Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 10 N Late-Mixed 96 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

4 2 of 8 1 of 7 1:26:58.5 Penticton Mixed Open Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 8 Y Late-Mixed 1454 Giblin - Vortex 

6 3 of 8 2 of 7 1:32:51.1 Lotus Open Mixed Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 6 Y Late-Mixed 1291 ARE - Matahina 

8 4 of 8 3 of 7 1:36:25.7 Vancouver Va'a Surge Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 4 Y Late-Mixed 1331 Puakea - Malolo 

10 5 of 8 4 of 7 1:38:12.7 Lat48 Open Mixed Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 3 Y Late-Mixed 65 Puakea - Malolo 

11 6 of 8 5 of 7 1:39:44.4 NOPC Ocadventurers 1 Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 2 Y Late-Mixed 1890 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

12 7 of 8 6 of 7 1:41:06.1 Lotus Youth Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 2 Y Late-Mixed 1451 ARE - Matahina 

16 8 of 8 7 of 7 1:48:02.7 FCRCC Rd Tanifa Mixed 3 Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open 2 Y Late-Mixed 1336 ARE - Matahina 

17 N/A N/A DNS Merisa Mae Unlimited OC6 Mixed Open N/A N Late-Mixed 96 Kai Waʻa - Hydra 

 
 
 


